REVISED AGENDA - April 6, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE: There are two (2) ways to submit Public Comments to the Zoning Board of Appeals:

1. Email: tcpubliccomments@plainville-ct.gov
2. Voice Mail Message: 860-793-3256 (3-minute Limit)

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION INFORMATION — DAY OF MEETING

e For Audio Only participation, dial 860-793-3295, Enter Pin 8861301

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
PLAINVILLE, CONNECTICUT
REGULAR MEETING
April 13, 2020

REGULAR MEETING AT 7:30 P.M. PLAINVILLE

MUNICIPAL CENTER
ROOM #304

A. ROLL CALL:

B. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

C. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

A

Application #20-04-01 William Supinski of 140 New Britain Avenue seeks a variance to Article 2 Business
Zones, Section 2.04 Use Regulations, Sub-section | Storage Trailers, Paragraph 1 to permit the presence and use
of box or open trailer(s) as a structure in a General Commercial Zone for a property identified as 140 New
Britain Avenue

Application #20-04-02 Dale Corriveau of 71 Unionville Avenue seeks a variance to Article 1 Residential Zones,
Section 1.03 Dimensional Standards, Sub-section B Minimum Yard Requirements, Paragraph 3 to permit a
detached structure to be positioned in the front yard for a property located at 71 Unionville Avenue.

Application #20-04-03 Skytop Motors LLC 0f 152 Whiting Street seeks an auto location approval for a New
Automobile Dealership, Used Automobile Dealership and Automobile Repair License(s) automobile repair
license as required by Section 14-54 of the Connecticut General Statues for property located 152 Whiting Street

Application #20-04-04 Three on Whiting Street LLC seeks a variance to Article 2 Business Zones, Section 2.03
Dimensional Standards, Sub-section B Minimum Yard Requirements to reduce the northerly side yard
requirement from twenty (20’) feet to ten (10’) feet for a undeveloped property identified as Map 39 Block E
Lot 10-2.

Application #20-04-05 Lisa Melninkaitis of 310 Cooke Street seeks a variance to Article 1 Residential Zones,
Section 1.03 Dimensional Standards, Sub-section B Minimum Requirements, Paragraph 3 to permit the increase
the maximum midpoint height of a detached structure from twelve (12’) feet to seventeen (17°) feet for a
property identified as 310 Cooke Street

Application #20-04-06 Lisa Melninkaitis of 10 Robert Jackson Way seeks a variance to Article 4 Basic
Standards, Section 7 Fences, Sub-section 3 Fences in Front Yards to permit the installation of a eight (8”) foot
fence and gate at the front property line for a property identified as 10 Robert Jackson Way


mailto:tcpubliccomments@plainville-ct.gov

D. NEW BUSINESS

A.

Request to approve Application #20-04-01 William Supinski of 140 New Britain Avenue seeking a variance to
Acrticle 2 Business Zones, Section 2.04 Use Regulations, Sub-section | Storage Trailers, Paragraph 1 to permit
the presence and use of box or open trailer(s) as a structure in a General Commercial Zone for a property
identified as 140 New Britain Avenue

Request to approve Application #20-04-02 Dale Corriveau of 71 Unionville Avenue seeking a variance to
Article 1 Residential Zones, Section 1.03 Dimensional Standards, Sub-section B Minimum Yard Requirements,
Paragraph 3 to permit a detached structure to be positioned in the front yard for a property located at 71
Unionville Avenue.

Request to approve Application #20-04-03 Skytop Motors LLC 0f 152 Whiting Street seeking an auto location
approval for a New Automobile Dealership, Used Automobile Dealership and Automobile Repair License(s)
automobile repair license as required by Section 14-54 of the Connecticut General Statues for property located
152 Whiting Street

Request to approve Application #20-04-04 Three on Whiting Street LLC seeking a variance to Article 2
Business Zones, Section 2.03 Dimensional Standards, Sub-section B Minimum Yard Requirements to reduce
the northerly side yard requirement from twenty (20”) feet to ten (10”) feet for a undeveloped property identified
as Map 39 Block E Lot 10-2

Request to approve Application #20-04-05 Lisa Melninkaitis of 310 Cooke Street seeking a variance to Article
1 Residential Zones, Section 1.03 Dimensional Standards, Sub-section B Minimum Requirements, Paragraph 3
to permit the increase the maximum midpoint height of a detached structure from twelve (12’) feet to seventeen
(17) feet for a property identified as 310 Cooke Street

Request to approve Application #20-04-06 Lisa Melninkaitis of 10 Robert Jackson Way seeking a variance to
Avrticle 4 Basic Standards, Section 7 Fences, Sub-section 3 Fences in Front Yards to permit the installation of a
eight (8”) foot fence and gate at the front property line for a property identified as 10 Robert Jackson Way

E. MINUTES: Approval of the Minutes of March 9, 2020

F. EXECUTIVE SESSION — None

G. BILLS AND COMMUNICATIONS:

H. ADJOURNMENT



TOWN OF PLAINVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

For Beard Use Only: Application # ?;G“ =3 Date of Hearing: Approved |__|

Map: Block: Lot(s):

Property address:

icipal Boundary? [ Yes [ Ne

Acreage: Zone(sy: _ Is the property within 560° of 2 Mu

Telephone:

Applicant/Agent:

Address:

Owaer: /

Address:

k»w

Reason for appeal: @] Variance to Zoning Regulations [E Appeal from the Decision of the ZEO

Appeal based on Zoning Regulations: Section(s), Number(s), or Article(s):

Avticle 2, Sectign 2. 0Y Sulo- Sectiod T Staviase [-aslers

STATE THE SECTION # AND DESCRIBE THE REGULATION YOU ARE SEEKING RELIEF FROM

Ta allow:

STATE WHAT YOU SEE

State any hardships:

LAW REQUIRES THA ? VARIANCE MAY ONLY BE GRANTED IF A HARDSHIP 1O THE LAND EXISTS

The undersigned certify the truth of all statements made in connection with this application and consent to inspection of
the subject property by the board or its staff. They also agree that no substantially similar application may be presented to
the board for a period of six (6) months. All correspondence will be sent to the Applicant’s Agent or to the Applicant if
no agent is designated.

Ownér’s Printed Name




Town of Plainville
Attn ZBA

RE: Variance for 140 New Britain Ave Plainville CT 06062

To Whom it may concern:

e

, owner of 140 New Britain Ave LLC give permission to agent

William J Supinski to act on my behalf in the ZBA Variance process for my tenant Nicholas Dellaera

DBA Total Mechanical Systems LLC 140 New Britain Ave Plainville CT 06062,

Owner — @{} fﬁé‘;;?%?%f;giﬁ Ave
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TOWN OF PLAINVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

for Board Use Only: Application # ZG'& Gg{&g 2 Date of Hearing:

Approved  Desled

5 ‘s Y i3 T _’L 2 /2 73
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™ I
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Applicant/Agent: @Q \e | C ¥~’ s Telephone: g?(;? O g@( 710G
Address: 11 LA\ coem U Z > iaj > Fmail:

Owner: ST R Telephone:

Address: 4{“ A8 Email:

Legal deseription of premise can be found in the Plainville Land Records in Volume

Heason for appeal: ;@ Variance to Zoning Regulations (] Appeal from the Decision of the ZEO

H a f} ’
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Town of Plainville
Geographic Information System (GIS)

Date Printed: 2/21/2020

MAP DISCLAIMER - NOTICE OF LIABILITY

This map is for assessment purposes only. It is not for legal description
or conveyances. All information is subject to verification by any user.
The Town of Plainville and its mapping contractors assume no legal
responsibility for the information contained herein.

Approximate Scale: 1 inch = 50 feet

0 50
a1 Feet




DRAWING NAME: P\Land i’m]ccu\l95]{§ky Top Motors, LLC-152 Whiting Streer, Plainville CT 0(:()62\dwg\{95[ - DMV Survey.dwg LAYOUT: Survey Size D PLOT DATE: Mar 03, 2020 - 12:59pm OPERATOR: [Lovaro

LEGEND
Qs = Existing utility pole
x = Existing light pole
;(\I = Existing fire hydrant
I;,V<] = Existing water valve
1§i} = Existing gas valve
= Existing underground pipe
= Existing edge of pavement
= Existing bituminous concrete lip curb
® = Existing well
O = Existing catch basin
© = Existing drainage manhole
® = Existing sanitary manhole
= = Existing utility box
————— 000— — — — — = Existing contour
x000.0 = Existing spot elevation
o = Existing iron pin
O] = Existing drill Hole
| = Existing monument

= Display Parking Space

= Non Display Parking Space

PARKING INFORMATION

ITEM REQUIRED PROVIDED

Display Parking 1 Space Per 10 Display Spaces 3 Spaces for 30 Display Spaces

Employee Parking 1 Space Per Employee 4 Spaces for 4 Employees

Repair Bay 2 Spaces Per Bay 4 Spaces For 2 Bays
Handicap Parking 1 1
TOTAL # OF SPACES Depends on ITEM # 12 (INCLUDING H.C.)

SURVEY NOTES:

1. This map has been prepared pursuant to the Regulation of Connecticut State Agencies Sections
20-300b-1 through 20-300b-20 and the "Standards for Surveys and Maps in the State of
Connecticut" as adopted by the Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors, Inc. on September 26,
1996.

2. Type of survey performed: Property / Boundary Survey
3. Boundary determination category: Resurvey

4. Class of accuracy:
Horizontal: A-2
Vertical: T-2

5. The intent of this map is to depict or note the position of boundaries with respect to: (A) locations
of ali boundary monumentation found or set; (B) Apparent improvements and features, including as a
minimum: dwellings, barns, garages, sheds, driveways, roadways, surface utilities, visible bodies of
water and swimming pools; (C) record easements and visible means of ingress and egress; (D)
record and apparent means of ingress and egress; (E) lines of occupation, including as a minimum:
fences, walls, hedges and yards; (F) deed restrictions pertaining to the location of buildings or other
apparent improvements; (G) unresolved conflicts with record deed descriptions and maps; (H) all
apparent boundary encroachments; and (I) monumentation required to be set at all corners created
by a deflection angle of not less than 70 degrees between two consecutive courses at an intervals
not to exceed 600 feet (180 meters) along the boundaries between said corners, except where
natural or man-made monumentation defines or occupies the line.

6. Map References:

a) "Map of Property of The Gridley Realty Co., Plainville, Conn.; Scale:1"=50"; Dated: July, 1909;
by W.H. Cadwell C.E. Filed as Map 1613 at the P.L.R."

7. Per agreement with property owner no boundary corners were set by this survey unless noted
hereon. All monumentation found is depicted or noted hereon.

8. Zone: GC

9. Total area: 16,800 Sq. Ft. - 0.39 Acres

10. Owner: Whiting Street Enterprises, LLC

11. Town of Plainville Assessors Map #39 Lot #11

12. Filed in Volume 548, Page 799 of the Town Clerk's office.

13. Contour interval is one(1) foot.

14. Existing contours generated from field topography.

15. This survey does not include the location of any underground improvements or encroachments,
subsurface utility lines or buried debris. Nor does it necessarily reflect the existence of any waste
dumps or hazardous materials. The underground items depicted or noted are approximate and are
not guaranteed. Notify "CALL BEFORE YOU DIG" 1-800-922-4455 prior to any excavation

operations.

16. No Gasoline Pumps, Vehicle Service Floor Drains, or Spray Booths on Property at Time of
Survey.

17. There will be 19 striped vehicle display areas on Property.
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ZONING INFORMATION
ITEM REQUIRED PROVIDED
CURRENT ZONE GC GC
PROPOSED USE GENERAL COMMERCIAL VE';%,%SEZ@‘E??"
LOT AREA No Requirement 16,800 Sq. Ft. This mag :_s an ar;curate representation of the The site plan of this location has been
: proposed licensed area. reviewed and generally represents the
LOT WIDTH No Requirement 260 approved o apencraty rep IMPROVEMENT LOCATION SURVEY
ERONT YARD SETRACK » 39.6' %P;.erhang FOR CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE
: Prepared For
SIDE YARD SETBACK 1 of 15'/ 20" total 175 SI <YT OP
REAR YARD SETBACK 10 433 " M
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 80’ <60 Applicant Zoning Enforcement Officer ~ Date OTORS, LLC
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE No Requirement 8% e - D:\TE g REVISION 152 Whiting Street
: - o the st of my knowledge and belief, this T .
1 Space for Every 10 vehicles on display . ) ‘ > Plainville, Connecticut
OFF-STREET PARKING 1 Space Per Employee 12(Tﬂzgz?g:|n38paces mapAs sydbstantially correct as noted hereon. March 3, 2020 Scale: 1" = 20'
2 Spaces Per Repair Bay P Space) XL . . ‘ ' '
L& #70145 20 10 0 100 20
Stephen M. Giudice| L::S. Reg. No. m
NOT VALID UNLESS EMBOSSED SEAL OR STAMP IS AFFIXED HERETO | F.B. #: PROJECT #: 1951

p—
cole

HARRY E. COLE & SON

engineering. surveying. planning.

876 South Main Street
P.O. Box 44
Plantsville, CT 06479 - 0044

Tel: (860) 628-4484
Fax: (860) 620-0196
www.hecole.com




APPLICATION FOR HEARING - ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS -~ PLAINVILLE

TOR CBOARD USE ONLY:

DATE OF HEARING APPLICATION # 20~ QOyY~03
GRANTED DENIED

FILL IN BELOW THIS LINE ONLY - TYPE OR PRINT

1. APPLICANT: NAME - wsﬂ, 0 gnefirs  LIC DAmmmf/i, SRy
ADDRESS 3 /&2  waday.. S/ TELE #
CITY & STATE Pl /l ¢/ a1p Ol

2. NAME OF TITLE OWNER(S) AS STATED IN DEED

OWNERS ADDRESS

3. PROPERTY LOCATION: ADDRESS LOoT ZONE

4. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISE CAN BE FOUND IN THE PLAINVILLE LAND RECCORDS IN

VOLUME AT PAGE (REQUEST FROM ASSESSOR'S OFFICE).

5. SUITABILITY OF LOCATION:

|| GASOLINE STATION |_] AUTOMOBILE REPAIR [ /USED DEALERSHIP
(SECTION 14-322) (SECTION 14-54) (SECTION 14-54)

6. PROPOSED HOURS AND DAYS OF OPERATION:

Mw(%a ‘”ﬂmw&k Gidoy S5 om
S ot %‘"’“ }

gw\&f«\} e {m@o&x

7. NUMBER OF VEHICLES TC BE PARKED ON THE SITE (INCLUDE EMPLOYEES, AS WELL AS CARS BEING
REPAIRED OR SOLD):

é,/@

8. DISTANCE TO NEAREST INTERSECTION (WITHIN 300 FT.) IF MORE THAN ONE, PLEASE LIST:

9. IS THERE AN EXISTING BUSINESS OF THIS NATURE ON THIS SITE?:

(3{ (H%L /4“’&/”%0 o, (urren 3 G :3@“0? C e:w;f &42 o /é” /2




TOWN OF PLAINVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

For Board Use Only: Application # Z O ;'O"'/"' o L/ ‘Date of Heziring: Approved D Denied D

Property address: O VVhiting Street Map: 99 Block: B Lotes): 192
Acreage: 0-86 Zone(s): ! X the property within 500" of a Municipal Boundary? [ Yes [ No
Applicant/Agent: | Nf€€ on Whiting Street, LLC Telephone: (860) 747-0741

Address: P-O- Box 396, Plainville CT 06062 Email: Ril@damico.construction

Same as Applicant

Owner: Telephone:
Address: Email:
Legal description of premise can be found in the Plainville Land Records in Volume 522 Page 792

Reason for appeal: ] Variance to Zoning Regulations [] Appeal from the Decision of the ZEO

2.03B

Appeal based on Zoning Regulations: Section(s), Number(s), or Article(s):
Minimum yard requirements - 20 ft side yard.

STATE THE SECTION # AND DESCRIBE THE REGULATION YOU ARE SEEKING RELIEF FROM

To allow:

10 ft variance & 5ft variance of side yard for construction of two industrial buildings and associated parking & vehicular circulation.

STATE WHAT YOU SEEK IN LIEU OF WHAT IS REQUIRED

State any hardships: The adjacent residential zone makes it difficult to locate the new building as

close to the residential boundary as the setbacks require but as an alternative we can locate it

closer to the adjacent land owned by the applicant lessening the impact on the neighboring residential zone.

LAW REQUIRES THAT A VARIANCE MAY ONLY BE GRANTED IF A HARDSHIP TO THE LAND EXISTS

YR,

~ 9 il écanth Slg‘_rf’atu c Date Applicant’s Printed Name
g, Gov Them o WhiLy LL €
Ownet’s Signature Date ( Owner’s Printed Name

=30 €60-19). )



13
i LEGEND
2
;_; Q, = Existing ulility pole = Existing edge of pavement = Existing contour
5 ZONING INFORMATION ) = Existing light pole = Proposed curbing 2000.0 = Existing spot elevation
PARKING INFORMATION = Proposed Light ® = Existing/Proposed wel
ITEM REQUIRED PROVIDED WD = Proposed contour
g TEM MIN. REQUIREMENTS SPE?:-:\;EES):’{COEQHON PROVIDED ZONE <] Gl :,(; = Existing fire hydrant a = Existing coteh bosin @D = Proposed spot elevation
g ROOSED RS TS PROPOSED USE INDUSTRIAL INDUSTRIAL b4 = Proposed fre hydrant ] = Existing droinoge monhole w
3 OPOS: T INDUS N .
& 4,800 SF (GROSS) e R o e 168 LOT AREA NO REQUREMENT 7324 5F v Existing water voive ® = Existing sanitory monhote g = Deep test location
g 1 = Exi "
a PROPOSED BUILDING 2 INDUSTRIAL, + SPACES PER P 3.5 SPACES PER 188 ! LOTWOTH NO REQUIREMENT *97FT o E = Propossd calch bosin [} = Percolotion test localion
5 4,800 SF (GROSS) 1000 S 1000 SF FRONT YARD SETBACK 20 (35 IF ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL) 1358 D4 = Existing gas voive " = Grade to drain
g HANDIGAP PARKING ! 2 L SIDE YARD SETBACK 20 (30 IF ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL) rD o - Cisting enderground pos ° = Proposed monhole .
5 TOTAL # OF SPACES 10 ¢HCLUDING HC) 34 (NCLUDING HC ) 11 JNCLUDING H.C) "REAR YARD SETBACK 20 (35 IF ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL) o | T 9 4 = [Exisling utBity box M = Proposed Riprop N ORTH
3 MAX, BUILDING HEIGHT % <60 YT = Existing rectine B = Proposed sidewalk romp = Proposed Droinoge Pips
k LANDSCAPING TABLE
3 PARKING LOT (11 spaces)
I
F REQUIRED PROPOSED /_
3 LANDSCAPING TOTAL 10 S.F./ INTERIOR SPACE 110SF. 10245 F.
3 cole
: SHADE TREES 1SHADE TRER I T0 2 3 HARRY E. COLE & SON
\r-’// engineering. surveying. planning.
t
L PLANT LIST i
t i X
: svM._ | oVt | SCIENTIFIC NAME [ common namE CONDITION ! VA o
£ SHADE TREES ‘.x Plantsville, CT 064790044  www.hecole.com
E '
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM KATSURA TREE B&B, 3 CAL. { |
R ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE B&B,3 CAL. \ 4 'x‘
¥
TILIA TOMENTOSA SILVER LINDEN B&B, 3 CAL. ! |
PICEA ORIENTALIS COLORADO SPRUCE B&B ¥ CAL A PRO]ECT NAME:
5 TALL
37 THUJA OCCIDENTALS EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE piary v PROP OSED
1. THE ABOVE LIST DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY SPECIES LISTED ON THE CONNECTICUT INVASIVE PLANT LIST AND NO
PLANT ON THIS LIST SHALL BE PLANTED ON SITE. , BUILDINGS
@
wl Parcel 39-E-10.2
52,6504 Plainville, Connecticut
H =182.45(E) Er. 25 ROM
Ex.CB
GFE=150.1 TFe187.61
GFE=1¢0.1 H A 12° RCP [/ = 162.7%EW1
i ) I v {sReP 182 76E)
b}
Ex b P PREPARED FOR:
N FFE=160.0 “Steps vyl 4 Ex. San. MK
THREE ON WHITING ’ Ex. Bulding S ] Jiiarei
STREET, LLC e #1az ] / PROPOSED
e ' / PARKING (TYF)
FE=160¢ i z 3 }{]3
5' VARIANCE REQUESTED SFEmee Yy - THREE ON
TO MAKE THE SIDE YARD 15' FrE=1500 ﬁ _, WHITING
- PROPOSED
i 10" VARIANCE REQUESTED G pes LADSCAPED STREET, LLC
{ TO MAKE THE SIDE D 10’
Tl YARI ppT——
Sutage CSTE
u NIF
UMIT OF PROPOSED » -g!
S rroPosED »; A FERGUSON REALTY, Ty PTTyer—m—
'//// @ 2 eet Description:
by  XmE
N/F ! / L]
Rrom 1 Jf | 4
| I SITE LAYOUT &
PROPOSED SHADE TREE (TYP) N
/ : TerexToranT ey ) LANDSCAPING PLAN
EX.FENCE TO REMAIN 1/ s
AND BE PROTECTED ¥
DURING CONSTRUCTION H
b
11 ——
e —
SITE PLAN NOTES: { pauminous PaeTert @uisdt ——— T
1." Ovmer. Three on Whiting Street, LLC PROPOSED TREEUNE ! Bx Scale:
2. Applicant Three on Whiting Street, LLC R 0 I 20 10 0 10
3. Street# Parcei 39-E-10.2 OPOS 1 T j/
4. Area of Parcel: 37,324 5q. . - 0.85 acres PARKING (TYP) h l:_';":_:— Ee.CB i 20"
5. Parcelis zoned: General Industrial - 18761 \
6. Presentuse: Industrial Sump=18222 .
7. Proposed use: Industrial ung;R:mi[; i umps Date: February 18, 2020
8. No Wetlands are present per the Town of Plainville Wetland Map. EX. FENCE TO REMAIN k | Project # 0804A FB.#& —
9. Allworkin connection with this plan shalt be completed within five years of PROPOSED 20 LIGHT \ - —
the date of approval, or the approval is no longer valid. POLE WITHLED FULL \ NIF Diawn By:BTP Approved By: MSL
10. Erosion and Sedimentation control shall conform to the "Connecticut | CUTOFFFIXTURE (YP) ] —
Guidelines for Sofl Erosion and Sediment Control* dated May 2002, and . CONC. WALL i CHRISTOPHER J. & Revisions:
amended to date. {TO BE REMOVED) \ NIF BETH A, Date: Descriptions:
1. All site work shall conform to specifications as outlined in C.D.0.T. Form BARTLICK - -
816, dated 2004 and amended to date. ;mg%m%z&i?-c' \ WILLIAM A. & Feb. 27, 2020 | Revise Variance Request Info
12. Any regulated activity in a designated Infand Wetland not a part of this plan h N/F BERNICE A. —_— —_
shall require a separate Inland Wetland Peymit. N/F CASAREO PEETS
13. Maximum earth slopes shall be two feet horizontal to one foot vertical. STACIA ASENSIO - _
14, All areas disturbed by construction to be restored with 4" of loam and 1 NIF TRINIDAD TA — —
seeded. | JOZEF & DANUTA BINKOWSKI CARDILLO
15. ANl exterior light fixtures shall be full cutoff fixtures with recessed lenses. SKAWINSK] Ex.CB .
16. Roof drains shall tie into the proposed drainage system. Wi { g?;\'ﬁf‘f;‘ )
17. Al Catch Basins\nlets shall be deaned prior to occupancy. Sunw;é;:n
18. Underground fuel tanks are prohibited.
19. Town of Plainville Planning and Engineering Departments to be notified at
860-793-0221, 24 hours before site grading begins.
20. Prior to any excavation, contractor to notify "CALL BEFORE YOU DIG,"
1-800-922-4455, Sheet#.
21, All existing utilities are from best available information, contractor to verify
all locations, i and ions prior to ion. Notify
Engineer of any discrepancies.
22, No floor drains are proposed. Fleor drains are not allowed without
obtaining Connecticut DEP permits,
23, Building permit required for construction of retaining walls over 3- tall.
Design of retaining walls shall be provided by structural/igeotechnical .
engineer prior to construction of walls. Know what's below'
24. Project is seeking permission from the Commission for paving and Ca“ before you d|gI 230715
vehicular circulation space in the required yard setbacks (Section
4.01.A.8a of the Plainville Zoning Regulations). Michael S. Lambert P.E. Reg. No.
NOT VALID UNLESS EMBOSSED SEAL OR STAMP IS AFFDXED HERETO




TOWN OF PLAINVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

For Board Use Only: Applicatien # {} QY- CE§ Date of Hearing: Approved Q Denied 5

) 7 5 <4 i P . e I
Property address: 5 | % wf‘é“.ag o ol Map: Block: /- Lot(s): /[ / ~>
/i DT - 7
Acreage: F Zene(s): / 5}; /y Is the property within 500’ of 2 Municipal Boundary? [B Yes [J-%o
Applicant/Agent: | 1S Lel cnle 1O Telephone: S 4 - & SNod Y >
>y i < L . o g ; '
Address: % | (/ ool A Email: /32, m @/ pnuctheas ff"*"*v-f:exg:{;gf, e
| < , i i
Owner: LS - B L A T e FAUTTON Telephone:
L
Address: ' Email:
Legal description of premise can be found in the Plainville Land Records in Volume S% o Page L9 Y

Heason for appeal: % ariance to Zoning Reguilations [@ Appeal from the Decision of the ZEO

Appeal based on Zoning Regulations: Section(s), Number(s), or Article(s): /.05 . S RS

STATE THE SECTION # AND DESCRIBE THE REGULATION YOU ARE SEERING RELIEF FROM

To aliow:

. ‘
1 %\.{ AN LSS . g‘ e L b [ gwa, : I AL e
j g . I ]
g’\?;?z }vi’ 7 O e Al Lo N I Zi Nl
STATE WHAT YOU SEEK IN LIEU OF WHAT IS REQUIRED
, . ; i / A
State any hardships: A/ -,/ e -, s N Y s b .
J v o </

LAW REQUIRES THAT A VARIANCE MAY ONLY BE GRANTED IF 4 HARDSHIP 79 THE LAND EXISTS

The undersigned certify the truth of all statements made in connection with this application and consent to inspection of
the subject property by the board or its staff. They also agree that no substantially similar application may be presented to
the board for a period of six (6) months. All correspondence will be sent to the Applicant’s Agent or to the Applicant if

1o agent 1s designat 3;3
A

F &
/4 f i T
4 : S~ P
//f{ 21,§ 114 bt Lﬁ»ﬁ e
? fcanig-Signature Daté Applicant’s Printed Name

Owner’s Signature Date Owner’s Printed Name



Print Map

" 3/15/2020

' Town of Plainville

Geographic Information System (GIS)

Date Printed: 3/15/2020
| i~ Err ’
S2BAC 0.29AC
A 65

e |

el
0

e
@g’;s‘“ 994 37
w177 L e
> 12469
e : ]
15 .

MAP DISCLAIMER - NOTICE OF LIABILITY Approximate Scale: 1 inch = 80 feet
This map is for assessment purposes only. i is not for legal description
or conveyances. All information is subject to verification by any user,
The Town of Plainville and its mapping contraciors assums no legal
responsibility for the information contained herein.

ltie.mapxpress.net/ags _map/default him7MBL2=07-H-17-2
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TOWN OF PLAINVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

o Antingiee & =AY 9 I R
For Board Use Only: Applicatien # £ “ﬁg"ﬁ“{ﬁ C Date of Hearing: Approved | |Denied| |

Property address: 10 Robert Jackson Way Map: 42 Gioec A Lotis): 48

Acreage: ﬁgz ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Zone(s): R} ______ Is the property within 500" of a Municipal Boundary? [ | Yes [B No
soicantagent: LiS3 Melninkaitis retephonc: 860-982-7412
Address: 10 Robert Jackson Way Email: 'S8-m@northeastproduce.com
owner: Dr€am Maker Holdings Telephone: 600-882-3165

Address: ’E 9 Rg bgﬁ Jagkggn Way Email: tomatomike@northeastproduce.com
Legal description of premise can be found in the Plainville Land Records in Volume fig@ Page égg

Reason for appeal: Variance to Zoning Regulations [ ] Appeal from the Decision of the ZEQ

Appeal based on Zoning Regulations: Section(s), Number(s), or Article(s): & ,/] 7

STATE THE SECTION # AND DESCRIBE THE REGULATION YOU ARE SEEEING RELIEF FROM

Tg alinw: ) .
7 / 5 “ ;, =L O v 4 L i / g’?, f IN) -
{9 e RSN o e & ol > PO e v 28 il s 4 e ot V) S ot e
{ [
/ J g] L] /
P P PR Ny

STATE WHAT YOU SEEK IN LIEU OF WHAT IS REQUIRED

%,

T intai ; ma ) hibiti 7 .
State any hardships: o maintain and avoid damage to the property by prohibiting access to tractor trailors

LAW REQUIRES THAT A VARIANCE MAY ONLY BE GRANTED IF A HARDSHIP TO THE LAND EXISTS

The undersigned certify the truth of all statements made in connection with this application and consent to inspection of
the subject property by the board or its staff. They also agree that no substantially similar application may be presented to
the board for a period-of six (6) months. All correspondence will be sent to the Applicant’s Agent or to the Applicant if
no agent is designated.

é;);ﬁi%?%ﬁ?:?i%%%%‘%‘ari Applicant’s Printed Name

Owner’s Signature Owner’s Printed Name

£



i%{e Melninkaitis

From: Robert Cassone <robert@sagle-fence.com>
Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 10:46 AM

Tor Mike Melninkaitis

Subject: Fence & Gate

Good Morning Mike,
We installed the following chain-link fence and slide gate along the front of your commercial building.

{1} 77 high x 34’ Wide Chain-link Fence Dual Slide Gate
(18" +/-) 8 high chain-link fence infill between slide gate posts
{12’ +/-} & to 6’ High transition chain-link fence infill between brace posts
7

£

-
: o . - /

Feel free to call me with any questions. 2/ trpm [ e g/}g

Thanks,

Robert “Bob” Cassone
Operations Manager/Estimator

Fagle Fence & Guordrail

15 Robert Jackson Way

Plainville, Ct 06062

{860} 747-1288 P

(860) 793-8840 F

(860} 250-4956 C

www.eagle-fence.com

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



Town of Plainville, Connecticut - Assessment Parcel Map
Parcel: 42-A-04B Address: 60 TOWN LINE RD
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